RE

08-31-1999



T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Justinian African and Trademark Office

			0/20
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			inal documents or copy thereof
	10113100	it	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of re-	
Rollstud Limited		: Astec Developme	
	Addre	ss: Burn of Daff Fa	ırm, Downies, Portlethen, Abe
	AB1 40	X, UNITED KING	GDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] YES 🛛		
NO	Addition	al name(s) & address(e	s) attached? YES NO
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Change	of Name		
Correction of Assignment Recordation	n ·		
(previously recorded at Reel , Frame).		
Other	_		
Execution Date: 28 January 1999	1		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s)		B. Patent Number(
	-		-) <u>-,,</u>
Additional number(s) attached? YES	⊠ NO		
	6 Tota	al number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence 3. 10th	nameer or appire	anons and parents myorrea. 1
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Allan Ratner			
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
		Enclosed	
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, I	Berwyn, 🚔	1 7	
P.O. Box 980		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	482-0980 8. Dep	osit account number	er: 18-0350
<u> </u>			of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
	DO NOT USE TIME	SIACE	
Statement and signature.	$\overline{}$		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	Coversing in Watishi	is true and correct	and any attached complex two
of the original document.	oregoing differmational	s irue ana correct i	та ину инасней сору is a tru !
n ine original document.	1 1/1/2	_	1/2
Allan Datasa			8/23/4Q
Allan Ratner			
Name of Person Signing Signati	are //w		Daye /
9,717			,
Registration. No.	 		
	ges including cover sheet,	attachments, and doc	cument: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		.•	
Mail de company to the first of	Do not detach this p	ortion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s		. d Tuada	
9 NTHAI1 00000156 5606132	nissioner of Patents ar		
40.00 0 ¢	Box Assignmen		
10100 0	Washington, D.C.	20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rollstud Limited of Unit 5, Denmore Industrial Estate, Bridge of Don, ABERDEEN AB2 8JW, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") is the Registered Proprietors of Patents, full particulars of which are given in the Schedule hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Astec Developments Limited, Burn of Daff Farm Downles, Portlethen, ABERDEEN AB1 4QX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of obtaining full and exclusive rights in and to the said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby:-

- (1) assign to the Assignee all interest in said Patents and in any know-how or other rights, including Copyright and Design Right, relating thereto
- (2) agree to execute and do all such further documents and things as may be necessary or proper to the foregoing.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds Sixty Thousand Pounds Sterling (£60,000).

US CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE

TITLE TERRITORY PATENT NO
Rollstud UK 2,288,881B
Rollstud USA 5,606,132

EXECUTED THIS 28 DAY OF JANJARY 1999

For and on behalf of Rollstud Limited

By: A SANGER M.D

For and on behalf Astec Developments Limited

By: Waldsings

/nome/ano/data/assign=/gll688.ass